

**LEE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY
THE FIELDS WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT PHASE II – BASE BID**

				Pete Sumpter General Contractors		Boyd's Construction		Little Henry's Excavating & Paving		Elk Knob	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Waterline - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	3,433	\$20.00	\$68,660.00	\$20.50	\$70,376.50	\$22.95	\$78,787.35	\$31.90	\$109,512.70
2	Waterline - 2" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	1,928	\$10.00	\$19,280.00	\$19.50	\$37,596.00	\$20.00	\$38,560.00	\$18.00	\$34,704.00
3	Water Service Line - 1" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	120	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00
4	Water Service Line - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	1,263	\$7.50	\$9,472.50	\$17.00	\$21,471.00	\$12.00	\$15,156.00	\$13.00	\$16,419.00
5	Water Service Reconnection - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00
6	Gate Valve & Box - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	6	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
7	Gate Valve & Box - 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
8	Blow Off Valve, in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
9	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	26	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$98.75	\$2,567.50	\$75.00	\$1,950.00
10	Steel Casing (12" Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	lf	140	\$225.00	\$31,500.00	\$190.00	\$26,600.00	\$175.00	\$24,500.00	\$180.00	\$25,200.00
11	Steel Casing (10" Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	lf	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$277.00	\$8,310.00
12	2" Service Punch, in-place/complete	lf	435	\$25.00	\$10,875.00	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$24.95	\$10,853.25	\$10.00	\$4,350.00
13	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 6"), in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	Waterline Abandonment, in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
15	State Road Asphalt Repaving (2.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	400	\$38.50	\$15,400.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$29.50	\$11,800.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
16	State Road Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	100	\$82.50	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$59.85	\$5,985.00	\$39.60	\$3,960.00
17	Re-seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	Allowance for VDOT Bonds	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.50	\$10,000.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total Base Bid Cost:					\$216,298.00		\$237,173.50		\$259,409.10		\$276,785.70